

156092-0002

Assignment	RCE Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sunshine Biscuits, Inc. Individual(s)	,
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sunshine Biscuits, Inc. Individual(s)	
City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94603 City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94603 Individual(s) citizenship	
Assignment	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A Additional number(s) attached X Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq. Internal Address: Irell & Manella LLP Additional number(s) attached X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	₹
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq. Internal Address: Irell & Manella LLP Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
Internal Address: Irell & Manella LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1800 Avenue of the Stars Suite 900 8. Deposit account number:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Jane Shay Wald Signature Signature 5. Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0530

Schedule A

Registration Number
738,310
1,386,188
705,655
750,267

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0531

:		
	₽.	3
	WILL O	-
		J
	2.	3

Taba pertings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y	▼	Y	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the att	ached original docu	ments or copy	thereof.
<u> १</u> ६८ म				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receivening Goose	ing party(ies) :
RABE	Name: Gr	anny Goose	Foods, I	nc.
Sunshine Biscuits, Inc.	internal Add	lress:		
☐ Individual(s)		ess: <u>930 - 9</u> 1		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Oak	land Sta	te: <u>CA</u> Z	P: 94603
Corporation-State California	☐ Individu	al(s) citizenship	•	
Other		ion		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 521 No	☐ General	Partnership		
		Partnership		CH
I. Nature of conveyance: ()		tion-State _cali	ifornia	
Assignment Merger	Other _			4
Security Agreement Change of Name		domiciled in the Un ignation is attached		
Other	1	st be a separate doc	_	- <i>U</i>
Execution Date: 10/12/93	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? U Ye	: 🚱 No
. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				93 ASS
. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade	emark registration: N	ladš)	31S
., ,,			, . ,	
n/a	· (/	See attache	xd	93 NOV 17 SSIGNMEN
Additional numbers at		No		
Mame and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of			F39 }
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lora J. Thielbar	and registratio	ns involved:		
	(7) Total top (77)	FR 3.41):	•	<u> </u>
Internal Address: Hanson, Bridgett, et al	Endosed	: n a i j	· -	
Suite 2300		to be charged to d	Jeposit accoun	t
Street Address: 333 Market Street			-	
Alect violess:	8. Deposit accou			
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 9410		copy of this page if pa	lying by deposit a	ccount)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
			001	6333
30222 11/15/93 0738310			8714	
170227	8-0630 030	491 4	0.00CH	
Statement and signature. 3 0738310 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	nation's true and you	60 and any apparts	M COOCH I	ve copy of the
original document.	40V, 11.	. //	Ba-d	1993
Unigine document.	M = M	USS		
Iora J. Thielbar	Signature			Date -

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

- 🛱 🗄

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents and gathering the burden estimate completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington DEMARK

Do not detach this portion

REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0532

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, SUNSHINE BISCUITS, INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 100 Woodbridge Center Drive, Woodbridge, New Jersey, adopted and used the marks identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto, and which are registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, GRANNY GOOSE FOODS, INC., a California corporation, located and doing business at 930 - 98th Avenue, Oakland, California, is desirous of acquiring said marks and tregistrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SUNSHINE BISCUITS.

INC., does hereby assign unto the said GRANNY GOOSE FOODS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Dated: 10/12/93

SUNSHINE BISCUITS, INC.

By: TOYOUR OMNOW

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

*******************	,
State of California)
County of flax Francisco	} 33.
County or pre-	

1	TRUDIS RILEY
	COMMITTEE CALFORNA
XX2923	NOTARY PUBLIC - COLFORNA Day and County of San Francisco by County Explore Agr 19, 1997
	Court Emires for 19, 1997

or October 17	2, 893before m	e. Trudi	d little of officer)
(date)	•	\	arronally anneared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) whose name(s) whose name(s) have subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the the they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's Signature

TRÄDEMARK

S

REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0533

TRADEMARK

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

EXHIBIT 'A'

OCT 27 1993

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Party Chips	738,310
Fiestas	876,659
Compadres	1,386,210
Chipples	1,386,188
Riplets	667,801
Bocaditos	1,249,511
Whiffen Chips	614,057
Snaps	705,655
Tom Sawyer and Design	750,267

117507.1

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0534